
RE: Submission - recall consideration for PPA-400-2147 Mossend - West Lothian

Eleanor Munro <Eleanor.Munro@gov.scot>
on behalf of
Minister for Local Government Empowerment & Planning <MinisterLGEP@gov.scot>
Wed 26/04/2023 10:18
To: Minister for Local Government Empowerment & Planning <MinisterLGEP@gov.scot>; Thomas Barratt
<Thomas.Barratt@gov.scot> 
Cc: Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Finance <DFMCSF@gov.scot>; DG Communities
<DGCommunities@gov.scot>; Director for Local Government and Housing
<DirectorForLocalGovernmentandHousing@gov.scot>; Fiona Simpson <Fiona.Simpson@gov.scot>; Helen Wood
<Helen.Wood@gov.scot>; Andy Kinnaird <Andy.Kinnaird@gov.scot>; Carrie Thomson <Carrie.Thomson@gov.scot>; Grainne
Lennon <Grainne.Lennon@gov.scot>; Elaine Ramsay <Elaine.Ramsay@gov.scot>; Clare Donnelly
<Clare.Donnelly@gov.scot>; Paul Lawson <Paul.Lawson@gov.scot>; Jane Smith <Jane.Smith@gov.scot>; Andrew Evans
<Andrew.Evans@gov.scot>; Scott Ferrie <Scott.Ferrie@gov.scot>; David Henderson <David.Henderson3@gov.scot>; Norman
Macleod <Norman.Macleod@gov.scot>; Kirsty Jamieson <Kirsty.Jamieson@gov.scot>; Adrienne Forman
<Adrienne.Forman@gov.scot>; Iain Monk <Iain.Monk@gov.scot>; Henry Bird <Henry.Bird@gov.scot>; Alasdair Mckillop
<Alasdair.Mckillop@gov.scot>; Callum McCaig <Callum.Mccaig@gov.scot> 

Hi Tom,

Confirming that following a meeting with officials, Mr FitzPatrick is content to recall.

Thanks,

Ellie

Ellie Munro (she/her)
Private Secretary to the Minister for Local Government Empowerment and Planning – Joe
FitzPatrick MSP
The Scottish Government
St Andrew’s House | Regent Road | Edinburgh | EH1 3DG

E: MinisterLGEP@gov.scot
T: 0131 244 5337 | M: 07584 008366

All e-mails and attachments sent by a Ministerial Private Office to any other official on behalf of a Minister
relating to a decision, request or comment made by a Minister, or a note of a Ministerial meeting, must be filed
appropriately by the recipient.  Private Offices do not keep official records of such e-mails or attachments.

Scottish Ministers, Special advisers and the Permanent Secretary are covered by the terms of the Lobbying
(Scotland) Act 2016.  See www.lobbying.scot

From: Eleanor Munro <Eleanor.Munro@gov.scot> On Behalf Of Minister for Local Government Empowerment
& Planning
Sent: 19 April 2023 10:25
To: Thomas Barra� <Thomas.Barra�@gov.scot>; Minister for Local Government Empowerment & Planning
<MinisterLGEP@gov.scot>
Cc: Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Finance <DFMCSF@gov.scot>; DG Communi�es
<DGCommuni�es@gov.scot>; Director for Local Government and Housing
<DirectorForLocalGovernmentandHousing@gov.scot>; Fiona Simpson <Fiona.Simpson@gov.scot>; Helen
Wood <Helen.Wood@gov.scot>; Andy Kinnaird <Andy.Kinnaird@gov.scot>; Carrie Thomson
<Carrie.Thomson@gov.scot>; Grainne Lennon <Grainne.Lennon@gov.scot>; Elaine Ramsay
<Elaine.Ramsay@gov.scot>; Clare Donnelly <Clare.Donnelly@gov.scot>; Paul Lawson
<Paul.Lawson@gov.scot>; Jane Smith <Jane.Smith@gov.scot>; Andrew Evans <Andrew.Evans@gov.scot>; Sco�

mailto:MinisterLGEP@gov.scot
http://www.lobbying.scot/


Ferrie <Sco�.Ferrie@gov.scot>; David Henderson <David.Henderson3@gov.scot>; Norman Macleod
<Norman.Macleod@gov.scot>; Kirsty Jamieson <Kirsty.Jamieson@gov.scot>; Adrienne Forman
<Adrienne.Forman@gov.scot>; Iain Monk <Iain.Monk@gov.scot>; Henry Bird <Henry.Bird@gov.scot>; Alasdair
Mckillop <Alasdair.Mckillop@gov.scot>; Callum McCaig <Callum.Mccaig@gov.scot>
Subject: RE: Submission - recall considera�on for PPA-400-2147 Mossend - West Lothian

This email is for the official record and confirms a Ministerial Decision.
This email must be placed in the official record (eRDM) by your team in
line with SG records management policy.

Hi Tom,

While the Minister is minded to agree to the recommendation, he thinks it would be
beneficial to have a quick meeting with officials to make sure he fully understands the
implications and consequences of recalling vs not recalling.

Grateful if you could get in touch separately with Private Office to set this up - 15 minutes on
Teams would be sufficient.

Thanks,

Ellie

Ellie Munro (she/her)
Private Secretary to the Minister for Local Government Empowerment and Planning – Joe
FitzPatrick MSP
The Scottish Government
St Andrew’s House | Regent Road | Edinburgh | EH1 3DG

E: MinisterLGEP@gov.scot
T: 0131 244 5337 | M: 07584 008366

All e-mails and attachments sent by a Ministerial Private Office to any other official on behalf of a Minister
relating to a decision, request or comment made by a Minister, or a note of a Ministerial meeting, must be filed
appropriately by the recipient.  Private Offices do not keep official records of such e-mails or attachments.

Scottish Ministers, Special advisers and the Permanent Secretary are covered by the terms of the Lobbying
(Scotland) Act 2016.  See www.lobbying.scot

From: Thomas Barra� <Thomas.Barra�@gov.scot>
Sent: 18 April 2023 16:21
To: Minister for Local Government Empowerment & Planning <MinisterLGEP@gov.scot>
Cc: Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Finance <DFMCSF@gov.scot>; DG Communi�es
<DGCommuni�es@gov.scot>; Director for Local Government and Housing
<DirectorForLocalGovernmentandHousing@gov.scot>; Fiona Simpson <Fiona.Simpson@gov.scot>; Helen
Wood <Helen.Wood@gov.scot>; Andy Kinnaird <Andy.Kinnaird@gov.scot>; Carrie Thomson
<Carrie.Thomson@gov.scot>; Grainne Lennon <Grainne.Lennon@gov.scot>; Elaine Ramsay
<Elaine.Ramsay@gov.scot>; Clare Donnelly <Clare.Donnelly@gov.scot>; Paul Lawson
<Paul.Lawson@gov.scot>; Jane Smith <Jane.Smith@gov.scot>; Andrew Evans <Andrew.Evans@gov.scot>; Sco�
Ferrie <Sco�.Ferrie@gov.scot>; David Henderson <David.Henderson3@gov.scot>; Norman Macleod
<Norman.Macleod@gov.scot>; Kirsty Jamieson <Kirsty.Jamieson@gov.scot>; Adrienne Forman
<Adrienne.Forman@gov.scot>; Iain Monk <Iain.Monk@gov.scot>; Henry Bird <Henry.Bird@gov.scot>; Alasdair
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Mckillop <Alasdair.Mckillop@gov.scot>; Callum McCaig <Callum.Mccaig@gov.scot>
Subject: Submission - recall considera�on for PPA-400-2147 Mossend - West Lothian

Minister for Local Government Empowerment and Planning,

Planning appeal: Residential Development with Associated Infrastructure,
Landscaping and Engineering Works, on land north of B792, Mossend, West Calder,
West Lothian

Please see the attached routine submission seeking your agreement to recall the above
planning appeal for Ministers to determine.

We would be happy to discuss or provide any additional information if required.

Regards
Tom

Tom Barratt MRTPI | Senior Planner | Planning, Architecture and Regeneration Division |
Scottish Government

Please note I do not work on Mondays.
General Planning Decisions enquiries should be directed to: planning.decisions@gov.scot
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